Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve   
                                                Commission
                                                   P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483

                                                     Meeting Minutes



Meeting Date:	     November 21, 2013

Meeting Location:	Winn Parish Courthouse

Members Present:	 B. Barton, L. Thompson,  R. Bagwell

Members Absent:       B. Bolton, B. Hightower 	 

Meeting called to order at:  6:30 pm                  by:  B. Barton

Invocation by:  	B. Barton

Pledge of Allegiance by:  	R. Bagwell



Agenda:

Adopt agenda
                          Agenda for November 21, 2013 Meeting
                                        

                                     
                           Motion:  L. Thompson    Second: B. Barton     Vote: Unanimous

Adopt last meeting minutes
                           
                         Minutes of August 29, 2013 meeting:
                                          See Attachment:
                          
                           

                               
        Motion: L. Thompson         Second: B. Barton           Vote: Unanimous                                                                

New / Old Business



1. Financial Updates  ( Thru 11/21/2013 )




                

Motion: B. Barton          Second: L. Thompson          Vote: Unanimous




            2.          Meeting Dates for 2014

                        February 27, 2014
                        May 29, 2014
                        August 28, 2014
                        November 20, 2014


                        Motion: L. Thompson        Second: B. Barton            Vote: Unanimous



            3.         Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp

                        Richard Bagwell reported that the stump could not be removed, but the parish
                        did clean and shape the ramp for low water access, they also applied white rock
                        to the ramp. They are asking the SLGFPC to pay for the white rock since they
                        took care of the labor.  Richard Bagwell made a motion that the Commission
                        pay the $ 388.79 for the white rock it was seconded by B. Barton, and the vote 
                        was unanimous.  

                         


               
             4.         Aquatic Vegetation Status/Update/Plan 


Mr. Shawn Kenny with the LDWF gave a report on the salvinia coverage
as well as providing a map indicating the areas still covered with the
vegetation.  He also indicated that the lake level may be raised by closing
the gates to raise the lake level by three or four feet for spraying. The gates
will still be closed January 15, 2014 in order that the lake fill back up. 


                       

            
                5 .       Public/Commission  Comments

                          There was no public comment since there was only one person in attendance.

 
                

                     

                         Adjourn


[bookmark: _GoBack]                      Motion: L. Thompson        Second: B. Barton        Vote: Unanimous

                        

                         
  
                                                                                                               
               
                  _________________________                          _________________________
                              Bill Hightower                                                 Richard Bagwell
                                President                                                      Secretary/Treasurer
                                8/29/2013                                                            8/29/2013
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      Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve   


                                                Commission


                                                   P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483





                                                     Meeting Minutes











Meeting Date:	     August 29, 2013





Meeting Location:	Winn Parish Courthouse





Members Present:	 B. Barton, L. Thompson, B. Hightower, R. Bagwell





Members Absent:	 





Meeting called to order at:  6:30 pm                  by:  B. Hightower





Invocation by:  	B. Barton





Pledge of Allegiance by:  	B. Hightower











Agenda:





Adopt agenda


                          Agenda for August 29, 2013 Meeting


                                        





                                     


                           Motion:  L. Thompson    Second: B. Barton     Vote: Unanimous





Adopt last meeting minutes


                           


                         Minutes of May 30, 2013 meeting:


                                          See Attachment:


                          


                           





                               


        Motion: L. Thompson         Second: B. Barton           Vote: Unanimous                                                                





New / Old Business











1. Financial Updates  ( Thru 08/10/2013 )














                





Motion: B. Barton          Second: L. Thompson          Vote: Unanimous














            2.          Mulligan Inn Parking Lot Update





                         Richard Bagwell reported that the last of the asphalt material had been applied 


                         to the surface of the parking lot for the Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp. There was 


                        discussion about the possibility of getting the parish to bring equipment and try


                        to remove the stump in the boat launch. Richard Bagwell was asked to contact 


                        Police Juror Doris Leeper to see if that was something the commission could 


[bookmark: _GoBack]                       get some help from the parish to do.








               


             3.         Aquatic Vegetation Status/Update/Plan 








Mr. Ricky Yelldell with the LDWF attended the meeting with a current report


on the lake and the Salvinia problem. The contractor crews had been working


the south end of the lake, and were fixing to start working the north end of the lake spraying. A lot of the Salvinia has been stranded by the drawdown and


has died. It is the intent to continue spraying until tempertures reach the 


point that the chemical is no longer effective.  There is also the possibility that


the gates may be closed in order to let the lake go on a rise of about 3’ and 


then reopen them to strand more Salvinia. 





Also there have been large numbers of the beetles released in the north end 


of the lake.  But again, Mr. Yelldell said that the most effective thing that could happen would be help from mother nature with a hard winter, and a hard freeze.





                       





            


              4 .       Public/Commission  Comments





                          Most of the discussion from the public was directed toward concerns about


                          the aquatic vegetation ( salvinia ), and concerns that the LDWF was not doing


                          enough to control the problem. There was also discussion about the LDWF


                          putting enforcement agents on the lake during the draw down to stop abuse


                         of fishing creel limits.





                         Also asked was the question as to whether the lake would be drawn down again 


                         next year.  Mr. Yelldell said he was unable to answer that question until after


                         this winter, but did not rule out the possibility that there might be the need to


                         draw the lake  down next year.





 


                





                     





                         Adjourn








                      Motion: L. Thompson        Second: B. Hightower        Vote: Unanimous





                        





                         


  


                                                                                                               


               


                  _________________________                          _________________________


                              Bill Hightower                                                 Richard Bagwell


                                President                                                      Secretary/Treasurer


                                8/29/2013                                                            8/29/2013
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      Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve   




                                                Commission




                                                   P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483









                                                     Meeting Minutes



















Meeting Date:	     May 30, 2013









Meeting Location:	Winn Parish Courthouse









Members Present:	 B. Barton, L. Thompson, B. Hightower, R. Bagwell









Members Absent:	 









Meeting called to order at:  6:30 pm                  by:  B. Hightower









Invocation by:  	B. Hightower









Pledge of Allegiance by:  	B. Barton



















Agenda:









Adopt agenda




                          Agenda for May 30, 2013 Meeting




                                        









                 




                           Motion:  L. Thompson    Second: B. Barton     Vote: Unanimous









Adopt last meeting minutes




                           




                         Minutes of February 28,2013 meeting:




                                          See Attachment:




                          









                           









        Motion: L. Thompson         Second: B. Barton           Vote: Unanimous          




              














New / Old Business



















1. Financial Updates  ( Thru 02/27/2013 )














                



















Motion: B. Barton          Second: L. Thompson          Vote: Unanimous
























              2.          Duck Blind Permits









      




The commission discussed the fact that most of the duck blinds were not 




usable when the lake is drawn down, and since the lake will be drawn down




during the 2013-2014 waterfowl season and the possibility that it may be




drawn down during the 2014-2015 waterfowl season, that the commission




would suspend the issuing of permits until the lake level was back to a




normal condition. 









Motion: R. Bagwell         Second: B. Barton           Vote: Unanimous




               









              




2. Saline Lake Commission














Richard Bagwell raised the question of the purpose of the commission other than issuing duck blind permits. The commission has no authority to raise or




lower the lake, no policing authority over controlling duck blinds, or for 




issuing any regulations for the use of the lake.  At the end of the discussion




he made a motion to disband the commission, he was ask to table the motion for further discussion.









                       









              6.        Aquatic Vegetation Status/Update/Plan:









                         Ricky Yelldell of the LDWF was unable to attend the meeting due to a prior 




                           commitment. It was discussed to ask Mr. Yelldell to come to a public meeting 




                           and discuss what was been done about the aquatic vegetation problem and 




                           future plans for the lake. 









 




                7 .       Public/Commission  Comments









                          Most of the discussion from the public was directed toward concerns about




                          the aquatic vegetation ( salvinia ), and concerns that the LDWF was not doing




                          enough to control the problem. There was also discussion about the LDWF




                          putting enforcement agents on the lake during the draw down to stop abuse




                         of fishing creel limits.









                         









                  Adjourn














                      Motion: L. Thompson        Second: B. Hightower        Vote: Unanimous









                        









                         




  




                                                                                                               




               




[bookmark: _GoBack]                  _________________________                          _________________________




                              Bill Hightower                                                 Richard Bagwell




                                President                                                      Secretary/Treasurer




                                8/29/2013                                                            8/29/2013




              





























Meeting Minutes 02-28-2013.zip










Meeting Minutes 02-28-2013.docx





Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve   






                                                Commission






                                                   P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483













                                                     Meeting Minutes



























Meeting Date:	     February 28, 2013













Meeting Location:	Winn Parish Courthouse













Members Present:	 B. Barton, L. Thompson, B. Hightower













Members Absent:	 R. Bagwell













Meeting called to order at:  6:30 pm                  by:  B. Hightower













Invocation by:  	B. Hightower













Pledge of Allegiance by:  	B. Barton



























Agenda:













Adopt agenda






                          Agenda for February28, 2013 Meeting






                                        













                 






                           Motion:  L. Thompson    Second: B. Barton     Vote: Unanimous













Adopt last meeting minutes






                           






                         Minutes of Special Called Meeting 1-17-2013 meeting:






                                          See Attachment:






                          













                           













        Motion: L. Thompson         Second: B. Barton           Vote: Unanimous          






              




















New / Old Business




















1. Financial Report  (Thru 12/31/2012)













                                    













                      Motion: B. Hightower       Second: L. Thompson              Vote: Unanimous




















2. Financial Updates  ( Thru 02/27/2013 )


































                













Motion: B. Barton          Second: L. Thompson          Vote: Unanimous



























3.  Election of Officers













Motion was made and seconded that Bill Hightower remain as President of the Commission, and that Richard Bagwell remain as Secretary/Treasurer of the






Commission.




















Motion: L. Thompson          Second: B. Barton         Vote: Unanimous       


































             4.          Duck Blind Permit Report 




















      













Notices have been sent out to all permit holders who had not paid for permits and were given the deadline which was decided upon at the January 17, 2013






meeting.






               













              5.          Mulligan Inn Parking Lot Update






                       






                          The additional iron ore rock had not been applied to the parking lot yet.






 






                       













              6.        Aquatic Vegetation Status/Update/Plan:













                         Ricky Yelldell of the LDWF, gave an update on the efforts to control the 






                         Salvinia on the lake, as well as, what and when the next phase of the plan






                         would be implemented.  Mr. Woods of the Baton Rouge office of the LDWF






                         was also in attendance and gave a report of what the state was doing long 






                         range to attempt to control the spread of Salvinia.













 






                7 .       Public/Commission  Comments













                         The Honorable Jim Fannin, State Representative, was in attendance and 






                         praised the LDWF for the efforts to establish a plan to control the Salvinia






                         problem on Saline Lake. He also told the commission that he would check in to






[bookmark: _GoBack]                        additional funding for the project, but that money was scarce.













                         













                  Adjourn




















                      Motion: L. Thompson        Second: B. Hightower        Vote: Unanimous













                        













                         






  






                                                                                                               






                                   






                      President                                                      Secretary/Treasurer






                     8/30/2012                                                             8/30/2012
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Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve   








                                                Commission








                                                   P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483

















                                                     Meeting Minutes



































Meeting Date:	     Special Called Meeting January17, 2013

















Meeting Location:	Winn Parish Courthouse

















Members Present:	 B. Barton, L. Thompson, R. Bagwell, B. Hightower

















Members Absent:	 B. Bolton

















Meeting called to order at:  6:30 pm                  by:  B. Hightower

















Invocation by:  	B. Hightower

















Pledge of Allegiance by:  	R. Bagwell



































Agenda:

















Adopt agenda








                          Agenda for Special Called Meeting January17, 2013








                                        








                 








                           Motion:  L. Thompson    Second: B. Barto     Vote: Unanimous

















Adopt last meeting minutes








                           








                         Minutes of August 30, 2012 meeting:








                                          See Attachment:

















                          








                           Motion: L. Thompson   Second: B. Barton   Vote: Unanimous          








              


























New / Old Business


























1. Financial Report Update (Thru 12/31/2012)



































                         








 








                           Motion: B. Hightower       Second: L. Thompson              Vote: Unanimous

















2.  Meeting dates for 2013 were set as follows:

















February 28, 2013








May 30, 2013








August 29, 2013








November21, 2013

















Motion: B. Barton          Second: L. Thompson          Vote: Unanimous


























3.          Duck Blind Permits 

















36 Duck Blind Permits for the 2012-2013 Waterfowl Season had not been issued to date. There was discussion by the commission as to how to handle these unissued permits, it was decided to notify the permit holders who had not paid and give them 30 days to submit payment or lose there permits.

















Also discussed was the fact that permits were being paid for even at the end of the waterfowl season, it was decided to add a deadline for permit payments to the regulations. Duck Blind Permits would be available from August 1 through October 31 of the current waterfowl season. Any blind permits not issued by the October 31 deadline would be open for anyone wanting the blind permit. A letter to that effect would be mailed to all duck blind permit holders notifying them of the regulation change.

















Motion: L. Thompson        Second: B. Barton             Vote: Unanimous








               

















              4.          Mulligan Inn Parking Lot Update








                       








                          Richard Bagwell advised the commission that he had paid the Winn Parish                                                  








                          Police Jury the approved amount of $ 9525.00 for the iron ore rock, and 








                          needed a motion a to pay an additional $ 151.55 for the additional iron 








                          ore that was delivered.








 








                          Motion: L. Thompson          Second: B. Barton          Vote: Unanimous

















                          Richard Bagwell also notified the commission that the parking lot was not 








                          completely covered with iron ore and that the Police Jury representative had   








                          advised that it would take approximately another 200 tons of iron ore to finish








                         covering the parking lot. The cost would be an additional $ 3000.00. A motion 








                         to authorize the Winn Parish Police Jury to purchase the iron ore and that the








                         Commission would reimburse them was made.

















                         Motion: B. Barton                Second: L. Thompson             Vote: Unanimous








      

















               5.        Aquatic Vegetation Status/Update/Plan:

















                         Richard Bagwell announced that the gates at Chee Chee Dam had been closed








                         on January 15, 2013.

















 








                6.       Public/Commission  Comments

















                         There were expressed concerns by several people about the drawdown and the








                         effect that it may or may not have on the lake. There were also concerns








                         expressed about the lack of spraying during the drawdown.

















                         There was also concerns expressed about the misuse of creel limits during the








                         drawdown. Several citizens told of folks misusing the lake during the 








                         drawdown and excessive fish catches. They ask that next year that the LDWF








                         would step up efforts to stop the illegal catches.

















                         

















[bookmark: _GoBack]                  Adjourn


























                      Motion: L. Thompson        Second: B. Hightower        Vote: Unanimous

















                        

















                         








  








                                                                                                               








                                   








                      President                                                      Secretary/Treasurer








                     8/30/2012                                                             8/30/2012
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Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483

















Financial Report








12/31/2012


























Balance as of December 31, 2011








		Checking Account					         $13,430.07			CD							         $11,271.62








                                                                                                                   ----------------








		Total Assets:						         $24,701.69


























Expenditures / Deposits - 2011:

















		Lights at Boat Landings			         ($     476.34)








                        P.O. Box Rental                                                      ($       70.00)








                        Sign Hardware          			         ($            .00)








                        Stamps                                                                     ($           .00)








                                                                                                         -------------








				Total Expenditures:             ($   546.34)








		








Interest on CD				         $	   32.51








[bookmark: _GoBack]		Duck Blind Permits   		                     $1,850.00








			                                                                     --------------








Total Deposits:		        $1,882.51

















		








Balance as of December 31, 2011








		Checking Account					        $ 14,733.73 








		CD Account                                                                       $ 11,304.13








									      -----------------








Total Assets:	                          $26,037.86	








												                                                                     





















































__________________________                                        __________________________








Bill Hightower- President                                                Richard Bagwell- Sec/Treas
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2007








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                      2007








									Date									Activity									Check #									Amount (+)									Amount (-)									Balance








									1/1/07									Beginning Balance																																				$6,523.34








									1/10/07									Valley Electric									576																		$8.57									$6,514.77








									1/10/07									Entergy									577																		$9.79									$6,504.98








									2/12/07									Valley Electric									579																		$8.60									$6,496.38








									2/12/07									Entergy									578																		$10.33									$6,486.05








									3/12/07									Valley Electric									580																		$8.79									$6,477.26








									3/12/07									Entergy									581																		$9.83									$6,467.43








									4/10/07									Valley Electric									583																		$8.70									$6,458.73








									4/10/07									Entergy									582																		$10.06									$6,448.67








									5/14/07									Valley Electric									584																		$8.66									$6,440.01








									5/14/07									Entergy									585																		$9.82									$6,430.19








									6/12/07									Valley Electric									586																		$8.68									$6,421.51








									6/12/07									Entergy									587																		$9.32									$6,412.19








									7/6/07									Valley Electric									589																		$8.76									$6,403.43








									7/6/07									Entergy									588																		$9.56									$6,393.87








									8/6/07									Entergy									591																		$9.59									$6,384.28








									8/6/07									Valley Electric									590																		$8.80									$6,375.48








									8/14/07									Print Shop (Duck Blind Permits)									592																		$43.40									$6,332.08








									8/15/07									Post Office box rental (KF reimburse)									593																		$77.00									$6,255.08








									8/28/07									New Checks																											$16.28									$6,238.80








									8/31/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$350.00																		$6,588.80








									9/6/07									Entergy									1001																		$9.40									$6,579.40








									9/9/07									Valley Electric									1002																		$8.77									$6,570.63








									9/12/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$675.00																		$7,245.63








									9/20/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$425.00																		$7,670.63








									10/8/07									Valley Electric									1003																		$8.77									$7,661.86








									10/8/07									Entergy									1004																		$9.83									$7,652.03








									10/10/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$275.00																		$7,927.03








									10/18/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$200.00																		$8,127.03








									11/5/07									Entergy									1005																		$9.13									$8,117.90








									11/7/07									Valley Electric									1006																		$8.69									$8,109.21








									11/7/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$125.00																		$8,234.21








									11/13/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$8,259.21








									12/6/07									Valley Electric									1007																		$8.64									$8,250.57








									12/6/07									Entergy									1008																		$10.31									$8,240.26








									12/18/07									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$8,265.26








																																																						$8,265.26








																																				$2,100.00									$358.08


























2008








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                    2008








									Date									Activity									Check #									Amount (+)									Amount (-)									Balance








									1/1/08									Beginning Balance 1/1/2008																																				$8,265.22									4 cent discrepancy








									1/9/08									Entergy									1009																		$7.78									$8,257.44








									1/9/08									Valley Electric									1010																		$8.67									$8,248.77








									1/10/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$8,273.77








									2/12/08									Entergy									1011																		$9.33									$8,264.44








									2/12/08									Valley Electric									1012																		$8.72									$8,255.72








									3/13/08									Entergy									1014																		$9.11									$8,246.61








									3/13/08									Valley Electric									1013																		$8.77									$8,237.84








									3/31/08									Brenda Smith Reimbursement (lag bolts)									1015																		$30.98									$8,206.86








									4/10/08									Valley Electric									1016																		$8.65									$8,198.21








									4/10/08									Entergy									1017																		$10.32									$8,187.89








									5/8/08									Valley Electric									1018																		$8.63									$8,179.26








									5/8/08									Entergy									1019																		$9.62									$8,169.64








									6/12/08									PO Box Rental									1020																		$70.00									$8,099.64








									6/12/08									Entergy									1021																		$10.51									$8,089.13








									6/12/08									Valley Electric									1022																		$8.60									$8,080.53








									6/21/08									Home Hardware Winnfield (lag bolts)									1023																		$15.23									$8,065.30








									6/28/08									Home Hardware Winnfield (lag bolts)									1024																		$29.09									$8,036.21








									7/11/08									Entergy									1025																		$11.86									$8,024.35








									7/11/08									Valley Electric									1026																		$8.75									$8,015.60








									8/8/08									Entergy									1027																		$12.24									$8,003.36








									8/8/08									Valley Electric									1028																		$8.78									$7,994.58








									8/19/08									The Print Shop (Duckblind Permits)									1029																		$81.38									$7,913.20








									9/9/08									Entergy									1030																		$11.54									$7,901.66








									9/9/08									Valley Electric									1031																		$8.71									$7,892.95








									9/17/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$325.00																		$8,217.95








									9/18/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$75.00																		$8,292.95








									9/9/08									USPS (stamps for duck blind permits)									1032																		$42.00									$8,250.95








									10/7/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$425.00																		$8,675.95








									10/8/08									Entergy									1033																		$11.37									$8,664.58








									10/11/08									Valley Electric									1034																		$8.59									$8,655.99








									10/21/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$330.00																		$8,985.99








									10/24/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$175.00																		$9,160.99








									10/31/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$475.00																		$9,635.99








									11/11/08									Entergy									1035																		$11.45									$9,624.54








									11/11/08									Valley Electric									1036																		$8.49									$9,616.05








									11/11/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$380.00																		$9,996.05








									11/9/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$10,021.05








									12/15/08									Entergy									1037																		$10.52									$10,010.53








									12/15/08									Valley Electric									1038																		$8.51									$10,002.02








									12/16/08									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$10,027.02








																																																						$10,027.02








																																																						$10,027.02








																																																						$10,027.02








																																																						$10,027.02








																																																						$10,027.02








																											Total Deposits									$2,260.00








																											Total Expense																		$498.22


























2009








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2009








									Date									Activity									Check #									Amount (+)									Amount (-)									Balance








									1/1/09									Beginning Balance 1/1/2009																																				$10,027.02








									1/15/09									Entergy									1039																		$9.37									$10,017.65








									1/15/09									Valley Electric									1040																		$8.60									$10,009.05








									1/15/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$10,034.05








									2/10/09									Entergy									1041																		$8.07									$10,025.98








									2/10/09									Valley Electric									1042																		$8.71									$10,017.27








									3/14/09									Entergy									1043																		$9.37									$10,007.90








									3/14/09									Valley Electric									1044																		$8.71									$9,999.19








									4/9/09									Entergy									1045																		$9.39									$9,989.80








									4/9/09									Valley Electric									1046																		$8.62									$9,981.18








									5/12/09									Entergy									1047																		$9.24									$9,971.94








									5/12/09									Valley Electric									1048																		$8.63									$9,963.31








									6/14/09									Entergy									1049																		$8.48									$9,954.83








									6/14/09									Valley Electric									1050																		$10.81									$9,944.02








									6/14/09									USPS - Postmaster - Box Rental									1051																		$70.00									$9,874.02








									7/12/09									Entergy									1052																		$8.76									$9,865.26








									7/12/09									Valley Electric									1053																		$9.91									$9,855.35








									7/30/09									The Print Shop (duckblind permits 09-10)									1054																		$78.66									$9,776.69








									8/11/09									Entergy									1055																		$8.28									$9,768.41








									8/11/09									Valley Electric									1056																		$10.31									$9,758.10








									9/2/09									USPS - Stamps									1057																		$44.00									$9,714.10








									9/2/09									Winn Parish Police Jury (land purchase)									1058																		$2,000.00									$7,714.10








									9/8/09									Entergy									1060																		$8.32									$7,705.78








									9/8/09									Valley Electric									1059																		$10.45									$7,695.33








									9/10/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$600.00																		$8,295.33








									9/25/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$450.00																		$8,745.33








									10/9/09									Entergy (keyhole)									1061																		$8.50									$8,736.83








									10/9/09									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1062																		$43.35									$8,693.48








									10/9/09									Valley Electric									1063																		$10.20									$8,683.28








									10/12/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$375.00																		$9,058.28








									10/15/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$150.00																		$9,208.28








									10/27/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$300.00																		$9,508.28








									11/6/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$125.00																		$9,633.28








									11/11/09									Entergy (keyhole)									1064																		$7.23									$9,626.05








									11/11/09									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1065																		$13.85									$9,612.20








									11/11/09									Valley Electric									1066																		$9.64									$9,602.56








									11/20/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$125.00																		$9,727.56








									12/7/09									Valley Electric									1067																		$9.53									$9,718.03








									12/7/09									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1068																		$16.87									$9,701.16








									12/7/09									Entergy (keyhole)									1069																		$8.82									$9,692.34








									12/17/09									Duck Blind Deposit																		$75.00																		$9,767.34








																											Total Deposits									$2,225.00








																											Total Expense																		$2,484.68


























2010








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2010








									Date									Activity									Check #									Amount (+)									Amount (-)									Balance








									1/1/10									Beginning Balance 1/1/2010																																				$9,767.34








									1/11/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1070																		$9.93									$9,757.41








									1/11/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1071																		$18.73									$9,738.68








									1/11/10									Valley Electric									1072																		$9.80									$9,728.88








									2/9/10									Valley Electric									1073																		$10.39									$9,718.49








									2/9/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1074																		$8.23									$9,710.26








									2/9/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1075																		$18.00									$9,692.26








									2/10/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$9,717.26








									3/10/10									Valley Electric									1076																		$11.70									$9,705.56








									3/10/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1077																		$9.87									$9,695.69








									3/10/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1078																		$18.65									$9,677.04








									4/12/10									Valley Electric									1079																		$11.26									$9,665.78








									4/12/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1080																		$9.55									$9,656.23








									4/12/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1081																		$18.13									$9,638.10








									5/14/10									Valley Electric									1082																		$10.22									$9,627.88








									5/14/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1083																		$9.44									$9,618.44








									5/14/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1084																		$17.96									$9,600.48








									6/11/10									Valley Electric									1085																		$9.66									$9,590.82








									6/11/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1086																		$9.20									$9,581.62








									6/11/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1087																		$17.56									$9,564.06








									6/11/10									Postmaster USPS (PO Box Rental)									1088																		$70.00									$9,494.06








									7/6/10									Ace Hardware - Winnfield, LA. (sign hardware)									1089																		$82.60									$9,411.46








									7/12/10									Valley Electric									1090																		$10.37									$9,401.09








									7/12/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1091																		$9.44									$9,391.65








									7/12/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1092																		$17.97									$9,373.68








									8/10/10									Valley Electric									1093																		$10.58									$9,363.10








									8/10/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1094																		$9.83									$9,353.27








									8/10/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1095																		$18.68									$9,334.59








									8/18/10									The Print Shop									1096																		$59.68									$9,274.91








									8/20/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$175.00																		$9,449.91








									8/26/10									USPS Dodson (stamps)									1097																		$66.00									$9,383.91








									9/8/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1098																		$9.90									$9,374.01








									9/8/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1099																		$18.82									$9,355.19








									9/9/10									Valley Electric									1100																		$11.01									$9,344.18








									9/24/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$525.00																		$9,869.18








									10/6/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1101																		$18.72									$9,850.46








									10/6/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1102																		$9.86									$9,840.60








									10/8/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$350.00																		$10,190.60








									10/11/10									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1103																		$12.16									$10,178.44








									10/21/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$600.00																		$10,778.44








									11/2/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$475.00																		$11,253.44








									11/8/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1104																		$17.93									$11,235.51








									11/8/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1105																		$9.40									$11,226.11








									11/8/10									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1106																		$11.89									$11,214.22








									11/10/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$250.00																		$11,464.22








									11/22/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$175.00																		$11,639.22








									12/8/10									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$11,664.22








									12/15/10									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1107																		$16.98									$11,647.24








									12/15/10									Entergy (keyhole)									1108																		$8.83									$11,638.41








									12/15/10									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1109																		$11.95									$11,626.46








																																																						$11,626.46








																											Total Deposits									$2,600.00








																											Total Expense																		$740.88


























2011








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2011








									Date									Activity									Check #									Amount (+)									Amount (-)									Balance








									1/1/11									Beginning Balance 1/1/2011																																				$11,626.46








									1/11/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1110																		$17.23									$11,609.23








									1/11/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1111																		$8.97									$11,600.26








									1/11/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1112																		$12.06									$11,588.20








									1/12/11									Duck Blind Deposit																		$50.00																		$11,638.20








									2/10/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1113																		$16.04									$11,622.16








									2/10/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1114																		$8.00									$11,614.16








									2/10/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1115																		$12.05									$11,602.11








									3/22/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1116																		$17.94									$11,584.17








									3/22/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1117																		$9.40									$11,574.77








									3/22/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1118																		$7.15									$11,567.62








									3/22/11									USPS (stamps)									1119																		$88.00									$11,479.62








									4/14/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1120																		$12.46									$11,467.16








									4/14/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1121																		$18.39									$11,448.77








									4/14/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1122																		$9.63									$11,439.14








									5/10/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1123																		$12.01									$11,427.13








									5/10/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1124																		$9.94									$11,417.19








									5/10/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1125																		$18.98									$11,398.21








									6/14/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1126																		$12.01									$11,386.20








									6/14/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1127																		$20.50									$11,365.70








									6/14/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1128																		$10.84									$11,354.86








									7/14/11									P.O. Box Rental (Postmaster)									VOID 1129																		$0.00									$11,354.86








									7/14/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1130																		$17.68									$11,337.18








									7/14/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1131																		$10.49									$11,326.69








									7/14/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1132																		$19.91									$11,306.78








									8/4/11									Print Shop (Duck Blind Permits)									1133																		$62.50									$11,244.28








									8/10/11									P.O. Box Rental (Postmaster)									1134																		$76.00									$11,168.28








									8/10/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1135																		$12.45									$11,155.83








									8/10/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1136																		$19.42									$11,136.41








									8/10/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1137																		$10.20									$11,126.21








									8/18/11									Duck Blind Deposit																		$300.00																		$11,426.21








									9/12/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1138																		$12.52									$11,413.69








									9/12/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1139																		$10.18									$11,403.51








									9/12/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1140																		$19.39									$11,384.12








									9/20/11									Duck Blind Deposit																		$725.00																		$12,109.12








									10/10/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1141																		$10.75									$12,098.37








									10/10/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1142																		$20.42									$12,077.95








									10/10/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1143																		$12.50									$12,065.45








									10/13/11									Duck Blind Deposit																		$550.00																		$12,615.45








									10/13/11									Print Shop (Duck Blind Permits) correction									1144																		$5.32									$12,610.13








									10/25/11									Duck Blind Deposit																		$375.00																		$12,985.13








									11/11/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1145																		$18.01									$12,967.12








									11/11/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1146																		$9.42									$12,957.70








									11/11/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1147																		$12.14									$12,945.56








									11/21/11									Duck Blind Deposit																		$500.00																		$13,445.56








									12/22/11									Southwestern Electric Power Company									1148																		$12.60									$13,432.96








									12/22/11									Entergy (keyhole)									1149																		$9.55									$13,423.41








									12/22/11									Entergy (mulligan inn)									1150																		$18.34									$13,405.07








									12/22/11									Duck Blind Deposit																		$25.00																		$13,430.07








																																																						$13,430.07








																																																						$13,430.07








																																																						$13,430.07








																											Total Deposits									$2,525.00








																											Total Expense																		$721.39


























2012








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2012








									Date									Activity									Check #									Amount (+)									Amount (-)									Balance








									1/1/12									Beginning Balance																																				$13,430.07








									2/22/12																																													$13,430.07








									3/14/12									Entergy ( Mulligan Inn )									1151																		$17.07									$13,413.00








									3/14/12									Entergy ( Keyhole )									1152																		$8.35									$13,404.65








									3/14/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1153																		$12.30									$13,392.35








									4/15/12									Entergy ( Mulligen Inn )									1154																		$18.57									$13,373.78








									4/15/12									Entergy ( Keyhole )									1155																		$9.67									$13,364.11








									4/15/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1156																		$12.27									$13,351.84








									4/26/12									Richard Bagwell (Reimbursement)									1157																		$79.53									$13,272.31








									5/15/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1158																		$12.35									$13,259.96








									5/15/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1159																		$9.59									$13,250.37








									5/15/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1160																		$18.43									$13,231.94








									6/20/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1161																		$9.28									$13,222.66








									6/20/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1162																		$17.90									$13,204.76








									6/20/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1163																		$12.23									$13,192.53








									7/13/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1164																		$12.36									$13,180.17








									7/13/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1165																		$18.17									$13,162.00








									7/13/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1166																		$9.44									$13,152.56








									8/20/12									Postmaster									1167																		$70.00									$13,082.56








									8/20/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1168																		$12.24									$13,070.32








									8/20/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1169																		$17.84									$13,052.48








									8/20/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1170																		$9.23									$13,043.25








									8/28/12									Deposit																		$200.00																		$13,243.25








									9/13/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1171																		$12.34									$13,230.91








									9/13/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1172																		$18.16									$13,212.75








									9/13/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1173																		$9.41									$13,203.34








									9/17/12									Deposit																		$350.00																		$13,553.34








									10/4/12									Deposit																		$575.00																		$14,128.34








									10/18/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1174																		$9.37									$14,118.97








									10/18/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1175																		$18.08									$14,100.89








									10/23/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1176																		$12.24									$14,088.65








									11/16/12									Deposit																		$725.00																		$14,813.65








									11/16/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1177																		$18.86									$14,794.79








									11/16/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1178																		$9.77									$14,785.02








									11/16/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1179																		$12.12									$14,772.90








									12/14/12									Entergy (Keyhole)									1180																		$9.20									$14,763.70








									12/14/12									Entergy (Mulligan Inn)									1181																		$17.68									$14,746.02








									12/14/12									SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )									1182																		$12.29									$14,733.73


























2013








									








									Saline Lake Game and Fish preserve Commission








									P O Box 847, Winnfield, La.  71483








																		Finiancial Activity ( Checking Account)																		2013








									Date									Activity									Check #									Amount (+)									Amount (-)									Balance








									1/1/13									Beginning Balance																																				$14,733.73








									1/2/13									Winn Parish Police Jury									1183																		$9,525									$5,208.73








									1/31/13									Entergy (Keyhole Boat Ramp)									1185																		$11.27									$5,197.46








									1/31/13									Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp)									1186																		$21.55									$5,175.91








									1/31/13									SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp)									1187																		$12.69									$5,163.22








									2/1/13									Deposit																		$225.00																		$5,388.22








									2/1/13									Winn Parish Police Jury									1184																		$151.55									$5,236.67








									2/19/13									Deposit																		$25.00																		$5,261.67








									2/19/13									USPS (Stamps)									1188																		$92.00									$5,169.67








									2/19/13									Winn Parish Police Jury									1189																		$70.75									$5,098.92








									2/20/13									SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp)									1190																		$12.97									$5,085.95








									2/20/13									Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp)									1191																		$21.35									$5,064.60








									2/20/13									Entergy (Keyhole Boat Ramp)									1192																		$11.17									$5,053.43
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Financial Activity-CD Account.xls







2007








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)    2007








									Date									Activity									Interest									Balance








									1/1/07									Beginning Balance																		$10,518.67									10518.67








									1/21/07									Interest Payment									26.80									$10,545.47									10545.47








									2/21/07									Interest Payment									26.87									$10,572.34									10572.34








									3/24/07									Interest Payment									26.94									$10,599.28									10599.28








									4/24/07									Interest Payment									27.01									$10,626.29									10626.29








									5/24/07									Interest Payment									27.08									$10,653.37									10653.37








									6/25/07									Interest Payment									27.14									$10,680.51									10680.51








									7/26/07									Interest Payment									27.21									$10,707.72									10707.72








									8/26/07									Interest Payment									27.28									$10,735.00									10735.00








									9/26/07									Interest Payment									27.35									$10,762.35									10762.35








									10/27/07									Interest Payment									27.42									$10,789.77									10789.77








									11/27/07									Interest Payment									27.49									$10,817.26									10817.26








									12/28/07									Interest Payment									25.26									$10,842.52									10842.52








																																				$10,842.52








																											323.85


























2008








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)      2008








									Date									Activity									Interest									Balance








									1/1/08									Beginning Balance																		$10,842.52








									1/28/08									Interest Payment									$25.32									$10,867.84








									2/28/08									Interest Payment									$23.07									$10,890.91








									3/30/08									Interest Payment									$23.12									$10,914.03








									4/30/08									Interest Payment									$18.53									$10,932.56








									5/31/08									Interest Payment									$18.57									$10,951.13








									6/30/08									Interest Payment									$18.60									$10,969.73








									8/1/08									Interest Payment									$18.63									$10,988.36








									9/1/08									Interest Payment									$18.66									$11,007.02








									10/2/08									Interest Payment									$18.69									$11,025.71








									11/2/08									Interest Payment									$16.38									$11,042.09








									12/3/08									Interest Payment									$16.41									$11,058.50








																																				$11,058.50








																											$215.98


























2009








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2009








									Date									Activity									Interest									Balance








									1/1/09									Beginning Balance																		$11,058.50








									1/3/09									Interest Payment									$13.61									$11,072.11








									2/3/09									Interest Payment									$7.99									$11,080.10








									3/6/09									Interest Payment									$7.05									$11,087.15








									4/6/09									Interest Payment									$7.06									$11,094.21








									5/7/09									Interest Payment									$7.06									$11,101.27








									6/7/09									Interest Payment									$7.07									$11,108.34








									7/8/09									Interest Payment									$7.07									$11,115.41








									8/8/09									Interest Payment									$7.08									$11,122.49








									9/8/09									Interest Payment									$7.08									$11,129.57








									10/9/09									Interest Payment									$7.08									$11,136.65








									11/9/09									Interest Payment									$7.09									$11,143.74








									12/10/10									Interest Payment									$7.09									$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																																				$11,150.83








																											$92.33


























2010








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2010








									Date									Activity									Interest									Balance








									1/1/10									Beginning Balance																		$11,150.83








									1/10/10									Interest Payment									$7.10									$11,157.93








									2/10/10									Interest Payment									$7.10									$11,165.03








									3/13/10									Interest Payment									$7.11									$11,172.14








									4/13/10									Interest Payment									$7.11									$11,179.25








									5/14/10									Interest Payment									$6.17									$11,185.42








									6/14/10									Interest Payment									$6.17									$11,191.59








									7/15/10									Interest Payment									$6.17									$11,197.76








									8/15/10									Interest Payment									$6.18									$11,203.94








									9/15/10									Interest Payment									$6.18									$11,210.12








									10/16/10									Interest Payment									$6.18									$11,216.30








									11/16/10									Interest Payment									$4.76									$11,221.06








									12/17/11									Interest Payment									$4.76									$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82








																																				$11,225.82


























2011








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2011








									Date									Activity									Interest									Balance








									1/1/11									Beginning Balance																		$11,225.82








									1/17/11									Interest Payment									$4.76									$11,230.58








									2/17/11									Interest Payment									$4.76									$11,235.34








									3/20/11									Interest Payment									$4.77									$11,240.11








									4/20/11									Interest Payment									$4.77									$11,244.88








									5/21/11									Interest Payment									$3.82									$11,248.70








									6/21/11									Interest Payment									$3.82									$11,252.52








									7/22/11									Interest Payment									$3.82									$11,256.34








									8/22/11									Interest Payment									$3.82									$11,260.16








									9/22/11									Interest Payment									$2.86									$11,263.02








									10/23/11									Interest Payment									$2.86									$11,265.88








									11/23/11									Interest Payment									$2.87									$11,268.75








									12/24/11									Interest Payment									$2.87									$11,271.62


























2012








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2012








									1/1/12									Beginning Balance																		$11,271.62








									1/24/12									Interest Payment (At Maturity)									$2.87									$11,274.49








									2/22/12									Balance																		$11,274.49








									2/24/12									Interest									$2.87									$11,277.36








									3/26/12									Interest									$2.87									$11,280.23








									4/26/12									Interest									$2.87									$11,283.10








									5/26/12									Interest									$2.87									$11,285.97








									5/27/12									Interest									$2.39									$11,288.36








									6/27/12									Interest									$2.39									$11,290.75








									7/28/12									Interest									$2.39									$11,293.14








									8/28/12									Interest									$2.39									$11,295.53








									9/28/12									Interest									$2.39									$11,297.92








									10/26/12									Interest									$2.39									$11,300.31








									11/28/12									Interest									$1.91									$11,302.22








									12/27/12									Interest									$1.91									$11,304.13


























2013








									








									Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








									P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483








									FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2013








									1/1/13									Beginning Balance																		$11,304.13








									1/31/12									Interest									$1.91									$11,306.04
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Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission








P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483



































Duck Blind Report








[bookmark: _GoBack]2012-2013 Season

















1. Total of 83 permits sold for 2012-2013 Season. 








0. $1875.00 total revenue for the Season.








1. Total of 28 permits were not paid 








1. 95% of all paid permits have GPS coordinates.








2. Each permit holder information is on spreadsheet.








2. Corresponding blind number is located on Google Earth mapping software.








2. All new locations in the future will be required to have GPS coordinates.








1. Each permit mailed out had rules sheet and new address.








1. Minimal problems with locations








1. All non- paid  permit holders have been given till March 31,2013








to pay for their permits or lose their permits (Notified by Letter).





















































							Richard Bagwell   Secretary/Treasurer
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                      Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve








Commission








P. O. Box 847, Winnfield, LA  71483


























Meeting Date:  February 28, 2013








________________________________________________________________________

















Agenda:








· Adopt/ Amend Agenda








· Adopt Last Meeting Minutes ( Special Meeting January 17, 2013 )








· New / Old Business








          Financial Report for 2012      








                  Financial Report Update ( thru 02/27/2013 )








                     Election of Officers for 2013








[bookmark: _GoBack]                     Duck Blind Permit Report for 2012-2013 Season








                     Mulligan Inn Parking Lot Update                     








                     Aquatic Vegetation Management (Status/Update/Plan)








· Public Comments








· Adjourn


























                                                                                      [image: Richard Bagwell's signature]








________________________________                      ____________________________








                       President                                                                 Secretary/Treasurer
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Financial Activity-Checking Account.zip
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Financial Activity-Checking Account.xls





2007






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                      2007






							Date							Activity							Check #							Amount (+)							Amount (-)							Balance






							1/1/07							Beginning Balance																												$6,523.34






							1/10/07							Valley Electric							576														$8.57							$6,514.77






							1/10/07							Entergy							577														$9.79							$6,504.98






							2/12/07							Valley Electric							579														$8.60							$6,496.38






							2/12/07							Entergy							578														$10.33							$6,486.05






							3/12/07							Valley Electric							580														$8.79							$6,477.26






							3/12/07							Entergy							581														$9.83							$6,467.43






							4/10/07							Valley Electric							583														$8.70							$6,458.73






							4/10/07							Entergy							582														$10.06							$6,448.67






							5/14/07							Valley Electric							584														$8.66							$6,440.01






							5/14/07							Entergy							585														$9.82							$6,430.19






							6/12/07							Valley Electric							586														$8.68							$6,421.51






							6/12/07							Entergy							587														$9.32							$6,412.19






							7/6/07							Valley Electric							589														$8.76							$6,403.43






							7/6/07							Entergy							588														$9.56							$6,393.87






							8/6/07							Entergy							591														$9.59							$6,384.28






							8/6/07							Valley Electric							590														$8.80							$6,375.48






							8/14/07							Print Shop (Duck Blind Permits)							592														$43.40							$6,332.08






							8/15/07							Post Office box rental (KF reimburse)							593														$77.00							$6,255.08






							8/28/07							New Checks																					$16.28							$6,238.80






							8/31/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$350.00														$6,588.80






							9/6/07							Entergy							1001														$9.40							$6,579.40






							9/9/07							Valley Electric							1002														$8.77							$6,570.63






							9/12/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$675.00														$7,245.63






							9/20/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$425.00														$7,670.63






							10/8/07							Valley Electric							1003														$8.77							$7,661.86






							10/8/07							Entergy							1004														$9.83							$7,652.03






							10/10/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$275.00														$7,927.03






							10/18/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$200.00														$8,127.03






							11/5/07							Entergy							1005														$9.13							$8,117.90






							11/7/07							Valley Electric							1006														$8.69							$8,109.21






							11/7/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$125.00														$8,234.21






							11/13/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$8,259.21






							12/6/07							Valley Electric							1007														$8.64							$8,250.57






							12/6/07							Entergy							1008														$10.31							$8,240.26






							12/18/07							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$8,265.26






																																										$8,265.26






																												$2,100.00							$358.08




















2008






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                    2008






							Date							Activity							Check #							Amount (+)							Amount (-)							Balance






							1/1/08							Beginning Balance 1/1/2008																												$8,265.22							4 cent discrepancy






							1/9/08							Entergy							1009														$7.78							$8,257.44






							1/9/08							Valley Electric							1010														$8.67							$8,248.77






							1/10/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$8,273.77






							2/12/08							Entergy							1011														$9.33							$8,264.44






							2/12/08							Valley Electric							1012														$8.72							$8,255.72






							3/13/08							Entergy							1014														$9.11							$8,246.61






							3/13/08							Valley Electric							1013														$8.77							$8,237.84






							3/31/08							Brenda Smith Reimbursement (lag bolts)							1015														$30.98							$8,206.86






							4/10/08							Valley Electric							1016														$8.65							$8,198.21






							4/10/08							Entergy							1017														$10.32							$8,187.89






							5/8/08							Valley Electric							1018														$8.63							$8,179.26






							5/8/08							Entergy							1019														$9.62							$8,169.64






							6/12/08							PO Box Rental							1020														$70.00							$8,099.64






							6/12/08							Entergy							1021														$10.51							$8,089.13






							6/12/08							Valley Electric							1022														$8.60							$8,080.53






							6/21/08							Home Hardware Winnfield (lag bolts)							1023														$15.23							$8,065.30






							6/28/08							Home Hardware Winnfield (lag bolts)							1024														$29.09							$8,036.21






							7/11/08							Entergy							1025														$11.86							$8,024.35






							7/11/08							Valley Electric							1026														$8.75							$8,015.60






							8/8/08							Entergy							1027														$12.24							$8,003.36






							8/8/08							Valley Electric							1028														$8.78							$7,994.58






							8/19/08							The Print Shop (Duckblind Permits)							1029														$81.38							$7,913.20






							9/9/08							Entergy							1030														$11.54							$7,901.66






							9/9/08							Valley Electric							1031														$8.71							$7,892.95






							9/17/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$325.00														$8,217.95






							9/18/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$75.00														$8,292.95






							9/9/08							USPS (stamps for duck blind permits)							1032														$42.00							$8,250.95






							10/7/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$425.00														$8,675.95






							10/8/08							Entergy							1033														$11.37							$8,664.58






							10/11/08							Valley Electric							1034														$8.59							$8,655.99






							10/21/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$330.00														$8,985.99






							10/24/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$175.00														$9,160.99






							10/31/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$475.00														$9,635.99






							11/11/08							Entergy							1035														$11.45							$9,624.54






							11/11/08							Valley Electric							1036														$8.49							$9,616.05






							11/11/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$380.00														$9,996.05






							11/9/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$10,021.05






							12/15/08							Entergy							1037														$10.52							$10,010.53






							12/15/08							Valley Electric							1038														$8.51							$10,002.02






							12/16/08							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$10,027.02






																																										$10,027.02






																																										$10,027.02






																																										$10,027.02






																																										$10,027.02






																																										$10,027.02






																					Total Deposits							$2,260.00






																					Total Expense														$498.22




















2009






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2009






							Date							Activity							Check #							Amount (+)							Amount (-)							Balance






							1/1/09							Beginning Balance 1/1/2009																												$10,027.02






							1/15/09							Entergy							1039														$9.37							$10,017.65






							1/15/09							Valley Electric							1040														$8.60							$10,009.05






							1/15/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$10,034.05






							2/10/09							Entergy							1041														$8.07							$10,025.98






							2/10/09							Valley Electric							1042														$8.71							$10,017.27






							3/14/09							Entergy							1043														$9.37							$10,007.90






							3/14/09							Valley Electric							1044														$8.71							$9,999.19






							4/9/09							Entergy							1045														$9.39							$9,989.80






							4/9/09							Valley Electric							1046														$8.62							$9,981.18






							5/12/09							Entergy							1047														$9.24							$9,971.94






							5/12/09							Valley Electric							1048														$8.63							$9,963.31






							6/14/09							Entergy							1049														$8.48							$9,954.83






							6/14/09							Valley Electric							1050														$10.81							$9,944.02






							6/14/09							USPS - Postmaster - Box Rental							1051														$70.00							$9,874.02






							7/12/09							Entergy							1052														$8.76							$9,865.26






							7/12/09							Valley Electric							1053														$9.91							$9,855.35






							7/30/09							The Print Shop (duckblind permits 09-10)							1054														$78.66							$9,776.69






							8/11/09							Entergy							1055														$8.28							$9,768.41






							8/11/09							Valley Electric							1056														$10.31							$9,758.10






							9/2/09							USPS - Stamps							1057														$44.00							$9,714.10






							9/2/09							Winn Parish Police Jury (land purchase)							1058														$2,000.00							$7,714.10






							9/8/09							Entergy							1060														$8.32							$7,705.78






							9/8/09							Valley Electric							1059														$10.45							$7,695.33






							9/10/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$600.00														$8,295.33






							9/25/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$450.00														$8,745.33






							10/9/09							Entergy (keyhole)							1061														$8.50							$8,736.83






							10/9/09							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1062														$43.35							$8,693.48






							10/9/09							Valley Electric							1063														$10.20							$8,683.28






							10/12/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$375.00														$9,058.28






							10/15/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$150.00														$9,208.28






							10/27/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$300.00														$9,508.28






							11/6/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$125.00														$9,633.28






							11/11/09							Entergy (keyhole)							1064														$7.23							$9,626.05






							11/11/09							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1065														$13.85							$9,612.20






							11/11/09							Valley Electric							1066														$9.64							$9,602.56






							11/20/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$125.00														$9,727.56






							12/7/09							Valley Electric							1067														$9.53							$9,718.03






							12/7/09							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1068														$16.87							$9,701.16






							12/7/09							Entergy (keyhole)							1069														$8.82							$9,692.34






							12/17/09							Duck Blind Deposit														$75.00														$9,767.34






																					Total Deposits							$2,225.00






																					Total Expense														$2,484.68




















2010






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2010






							Date							Activity							Check #							Amount (+)							Amount (-)							Balance






							1/1/10							Beginning Balance 1/1/2010																												$9,767.34






							1/11/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1070														$9.93							$9,757.41






							1/11/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1071														$18.73							$9,738.68






							1/11/10							Valley Electric							1072														$9.80							$9,728.88






							2/9/10							Valley Electric							1073														$10.39							$9,718.49






							2/9/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1074														$8.23							$9,710.26






							2/9/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1075														$18.00							$9,692.26






							2/10/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$9,717.26






							3/10/10							Valley Electric							1076														$11.70							$9,705.56






							3/10/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1077														$9.87							$9,695.69






							3/10/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1078														$18.65							$9,677.04






							4/12/10							Valley Electric							1079														$11.26							$9,665.78






							4/12/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1080														$9.55							$9,656.23






							4/12/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1081														$18.13							$9,638.10






							5/14/10							Valley Electric							1082														$10.22							$9,627.88






							5/14/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1083														$9.44							$9,618.44






							5/14/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1084														$17.96							$9,600.48






							6/11/10							Valley Electric							1085														$9.66							$9,590.82






							6/11/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1086														$9.20							$9,581.62






							6/11/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1087														$17.56							$9,564.06






							6/11/10							Postmaster USPS (PO Box Rental)							1088														$70.00							$9,494.06






							7/6/10							Ace Hardware - Winnfield, LA. (sign hardware)							1089														$82.60							$9,411.46






							7/12/10							Valley Electric							1090														$10.37							$9,401.09






							7/12/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1091														$9.44							$9,391.65






							7/12/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1092														$17.97							$9,373.68






							8/10/10							Valley Electric							1093														$10.58							$9,363.10






							8/10/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1094														$9.83							$9,353.27






							8/10/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1095														$18.68							$9,334.59






							8/18/10							The Print Shop							1096														$59.68							$9,274.91






							8/20/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$175.00														$9,449.91






							8/26/10							USPS Dodson (stamps)							1097														$66.00							$9,383.91






							9/8/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1098														$9.90							$9,374.01






							9/8/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1099														$18.82							$9,355.19






							9/9/10							Valley Electric							1100														$11.01							$9,344.18






							9/24/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$525.00														$9,869.18






							10/6/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1101														$18.72							$9,850.46






							10/6/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1102														$9.86							$9,840.60






							10/8/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$350.00														$10,190.60






							10/11/10							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1103														$12.16							$10,178.44






							10/21/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$600.00														$10,778.44






							11/2/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$475.00														$11,253.44






							11/8/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1104														$17.93							$11,235.51






							11/8/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1105														$9.40							$11,226.11






							11/8/10							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1106														$11.89							$11,214.22






							11/10/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$250.00														$11,464.22






							11/22/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$175.00														$11,639.22






							12/8/10							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$11,664.22






							12/15/10							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1107														$16.98							$11,647.24






							12/15/10							Entergy (keyhole)							1108														$8.83							$11,638.41






							12/15/10							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1109														$11.95							$11,626.46






																																										$11,626.46






																					Total Deposits							$2,600.00






																					Total Expense														$740.88




















2011






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2011






							Date							Activity							Check #							Amount (+)							Amount (-)							Balance






							1/1/11							Beginning Balance 1/1/2011																												$11,626.46






							1/11/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1110														$17.23							$11,609.23






							1/11/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1111														$8.97							$11,600.26






							1/11/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1112														$12.06							$11,588.20






							1/12/11							Duck Blind Deposit														$50.00														$11,638.20






							2/10/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1113														$16.04							$11,622.16






							2/10/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1114														$8.00							$11,614.16






							2/10/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1115														$12.05							$11,602.11






							3/22/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1116														$17.94							$11,584.17






							3/22/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1117														$9.40							$11,574.77






							3/22/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1118														$7.15							$11,567.62






							3/22/11							USPS (stamps)							1119														$88.00							$11,479.62






							4/14/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1120														$12.46							$11,467.16






							4/14/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1121														$18.39							$11,448.77






							4/14/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1122														$9.63							$11,439.14






							5/10/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1123														$12.01							$11,427.13






							5/10/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1124														$9.94							$11,417.19






							5/10/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1125														$18.98							$11,398.21






							6/14/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1126														$12.01							$11,386.20






							6/14/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1127														$20.50							$11,365.70






							6/14/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1128														$10.84							$11,354.86






							7/14/11							P.O. Box Rental (Postmaster)							VOID 1129														$0.00							$11,354.86






							7/14/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1130														$17.68							$11,337.18






							7/14/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1131														$10.49							$11,326.69






							7/14/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1132														$19.91							$11,306.78






							8/4/11							Print Shop (Duck Blind Permits)							1133														$62.50							$11,244.28






							8/10/11							P.O. Box Rental (Postmaster)							1134														$76.00							$11,168.28






							8/10/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1135														$12.45							$11,155.83






							8/10/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1136														$19.42							$11,136.41






							8/10/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1137														$10.20							$11,126.21






							8/18/11							Duck Blind Deposit														$300.00														$11,426.21






							9/12/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1138														$12.52							$11,413.69






							9/12/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1139														$10.18							$11,403.51






							9/12/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1140														$19.39							$11,384.12






							9/20/11							Duck Blind Deposit														$725.00														$12,109.12






							10/10/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1141														$10.75							$12,098.37






							10/10/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1142														$20.42							$12,077.95






							10/10/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1143														$12.50							$12,065.45






							10/13/11							Duck Blind Deposit														$550.00														$12,615.45






							10/13/11							Print Shop (Duck Blind Permits) correction							1144														$5.32							$12,610.13






							10/25/11							Duck Blind Deposit														$375.00														$12,985.13






							11/11/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1145														$18.01							$12,967.12






							11/11/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1146														$9.42							$12,957.70






							11/11/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1147														$12.14							$12,945.56






							11/21/11							Duck Blind Deposit														$500.00														$13,445.56






							12/22/11							Southwestern Electric Power Company							1148														$12.60							$13,432.96






							12/22/11							Entergy (keyhole)							1149														$9.55							$13,423.41






							12/22/11							Entergy (mulligan inn)							1150														$18.34							$13,405.07






							12/22/11							Duck Blind Deposit														$25.00														$13,430.07






																																										$13,430.07






																																										$13,430.07






																																										$13,430.07






																					Total Deposits							$2,525.00






																					Total Expense														$721.39




















2012






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (Checking Account)                 2012






							Date							Activity							Check #							Amount (+)							Amount (-)							Balance






							1/1/12							Beginning Balance																												$13,430.07






							2/22/12																																			$13,430.07






							3/14/12							Entergy ( Mulligan Inn )							1151														$17.07							$13,413.00






							3/14/12							Entergy ( Keyhole )							1152														$8.35							$13,404.65






							3/14/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1153														$12.30							$13,392.35






							4/15/12							Entergy ( Mulligen Inn )							1154														$18.57							$13,373.78






							4/15/12							Entergy ( Keyhole )							1155														$9.67							$13,364.11






							4/15/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1156														$12.27							$13,351.84






							4/26/12							Richard Bagwell (Reimbursement)							1157														$79.53							$13,272.31






							5/15/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1158														$12.35							$13,259.96






							5/15/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1159														$9.59							$13,250.37






							5/15/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1160														$18.43							$13,231.94






							6/20/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1161														$9.28							$13,222.66






							6/20/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1162														$17.90							$13,204.76






							6/20/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1163														$12.23							$13,192.53






							7/13/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1164														$12.36							$13,180.17






							7/13/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1165														$18.17							$13,162.00






							7/13/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1166														$9.44							$13,152.56






							8/20/12							Postmaster							1167														$70.00							$13,082.56






							8/20/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1168														$12.24							$13,070.32






							8/20/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1169														$17.84							$13,052.48






							8/20/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1170														$9.23							$13,043.25






							8/28/12							Deposit														$200.00														$13,243.25






							9/13/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1171														$12.34							$13,230.91






							9/13/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1172														$18.16							$13,212.75






							9/13/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1173														$9.41							$13,203.34






							9/17/12							Deposit														$350.00														$13,553.34






							10/4/12							Deposit														$575.00														$14,128.34






							10/18/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1174														$9.37							$14,118.97






							10/18/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1175														$18.08							$14,100.89






							10/23/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1176														$12.24							$14,088.65






							11/16/12							Deposit														$725.00														$14,813.65






							11/16/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1177														$18.86							$14,794.79






							11/16/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1178														$9.77							$14,785.02






							11/16/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1179														$12.12							$14,772.90






							12/14/12							Entergy (Keyhole)							1180														$9.20							$14,763.70






							12/14/12							Entergy (Mulligan Inn)							1181														$17.68							$14,746.02






							12/14/12							SWEPCO ( Chee Chee Dam )							1182														$12.29							$14,733.73




















2013






							






							Saline Lake Game and Fish preserve Commission






							P O Box 847, Winnfield, La.  71483






														Finiancial Activity ( Checking Account)														2013






							Date							Activity							Check #							Amount (+)							Amount (-)							Balance






							1/1/13							Beginning Balance																												$14,733.73






							1/2/13							Winn Parish Police Jury							1183														$9,525							$5,208.73






							1/31/13							Entergy (Keyhole Boat Ramp)							1185														$11.27							$5,197.46






							1/31/13							Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp)							1186														$21.55							$5,175.91






							1/31/13							SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp)							1187														$12.69							$5,163.22






							2/1/13							Deposit														$225.00														$5,388.22






							2/1/13							Winn Parish Police Jury							1184														$151.55							$5,236.67






							2/19/13							Deposit														$25.00														$5,261.67






							2/19/13							USPS (Stamps)							1188														$92.00							$5,169.67






							2/19/13							Winn Parish Police Jury							1189														$70.75							$5,098.92






							2/20/13							SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp)							1190														$12.97							$5,085.95






							2/20/13							Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp)							1191														$21.35							$5,064.60






							2/20/13							Entergy (Keyhole Boat Ramp)							1192														$11.17							$5,053.43






							4/2/13							Entergy (Keyhole Boat Ramp)							1193														$9.60							$5,043.83






							4/2/13							Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp)							1194														$19.33							$5,024.50






							4/2/13							SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp)							1195														$12.06							$5,012.44






							4/20/13							SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp)							1196														$12.49							$4,999.95






							4/20/13							Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp)							1197														$20.84							$4,979.11






							4/20/13							Entergy (Keyhole Boat Ramp)							1198														$10.85							$4,968.26






							5/3/13							Deposit														$400.00														$5,368.26






							5/6/13							Checks (Direct Withdrawal)																					$27.13							$5,341.13






							5/13/13							Entergy (Keyhole Boat Ramp)							1199														$9.81							$5,331.32






							5/13/13							Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp)							1200														$19.81							$5,311.51






							5/13/13							SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp)							1201														$12.26							$5,299.25
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Financial Activity-CD Account.xls





2007






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)    2007






							Date							Activity							Interest							Balance






							1/1/07							Beginning Balance														$10,518.67							10518.67






							1/21/07							Interest Payment							26.80							$10,545.47							10545.47






							2/21/07							Interest Payment							26.87							$10,572.34							10572.34






							3/24/07							Interest Payment							26.94							$10,599.28							10599.28






							4/24/07							Interest Payment							27.01							$10,626.29							10626.29






							5/24/07							Interest Payment							27.08							$10,653.37							10653.37






							6/25/07							Interest Payment							27.14							$10,680.51							10680.51






							7/26/07							Interest Payment							27.21							$10,707.72							10707.72






							8/26/07							Interest Payment							27.28							$10,735.00							10735.00






							9/26/07							Interest Payment							27.35							$10,762.35							10762.35






							10/27/07							Interest Payment							27.42							$10,789.77							10789.77






							11/27/07							Interest Payment							27.49							$10,817.26							10817.26






							12/28/07							Interest Payment							25.26							$10,842.52							10842.52






																												$10,842.52






																					323.85




















2008






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)      2008






							Date							Activity							Interest							Balance






							1/1/08							Beginning Balance														$10,842.52






							1/28/08							Interest Payment							$25.32							$10,867.84






							2/28/08							Interest Payment							$23.07							$10,890.91






							3/30/08							Interest Payment							$23.12							$10,914.03






							4/30/08							Interest Payment							$18.53							$10,932.56






							5/31/08							Interest Payment							$18.57							$10,951.13






							6/30/08							Interest Payment							$18.60							$10,969.73






							8/1/08							Interest Payment							$18.63							$10,988.36






							9/1/08							Interest Payment							$18.66							$11,007.02






							10/2/08							Interest Payment							$18.69							$11,025.71






							11/2/08							Interest Payment							$16.38							$11,042.09






							12/3/08							Interest Payment							$16.41							$11,058.50






																												$11,058.50






																					$215.98




















2009






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2009






							Date							Activity							Interest							Balance






							1/1/09							Beginning Balance														$11,058.50






							1/3/09							Interest Payment							$13.61							$11,072.11






							2/3/09							Interest Payment							$7.99							$11,080.10






							3/6/09							Interest Payment							$7.05							$11,087.15






							4/6/09							Interest Payment							$7.06							$11,094.21






							5/7/09							Interest Payment							$7.06							$11,101.27






							6/7/09							Interest Payment							$7.07							$11,108.34






							7/8/09							Interest Payment							$7.07							$11,115.41






							8/8/09							Interest Payment							$7.08							$11,122.49






							9/8/09							Interest Payment							$7.08							$11,129.57






							10/9/09							Interest Payment							$7.08							$11,136.65






							11/9/09							Interest Payment							$7.09							$11,143.74






							12/10/10							Interest Payment							$7.09							$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																												$11,150.83






																					$92.33




















2010






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2010






							Date							Activity							Interest							Balance






							1/1/10							Beginning Balance														$11,150.83






							1/10/10							Interest Payment							$7.10							$11,157.93






							2/10/10							Interest Payment							$7.10							$11,165.03






							3/13/10							Interest Payment							$7.11							$11,172.14






							4/13/10							Interest Payment							$7.11							$11,179.25






							5/14/10							Interest Payment							$6.17							$11,185.42






							6/14/10							Interest Payment							$6.17							$11,191.59






							7/15/10							Interest Payment							$6.17							$11,197.76






							8/15/10							Interest Payment							$6.18							$11,203.94






							9/15/10							Interest Payment							$6.18							$11,210.12






							10/16/10							Interest Payment							$6.18							$11,216.30






							11/16/10							Interest Payment							$4.76							$11,221.06






							12/17/11							Interest Payment							$4.76							$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82






																												$11,225.82




















2011






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2011






							Date							Activity							Interest							Balance






							1/1/11							Beginning Balance														$11,225.82






							1/17/11							Interest Payment							$4.76							$11,230.58






							2/17/11							Interest Payment							$4.76							$11,235.34






							3/20/11							Interest Payment							$4.77							$11,240.11






							4/20/11							Interest Payment							$4.77							$11,244.88






							5/21/11							Interest Payment							$3.82							$11,248.70






							6/21/11							Interest Payment							$3.82							$11,252.52






							7/22/11							Interest Payment							$3.82							$11,256.34






							8/22/11							Interest Payment							$3.82							$11,260.16






							9/22/11							Interest Payment							$2.86							$11,263.02






							10/23/11							Interest Payment							$2.86							$11,265.88






							11/23/11							Interest Payment							$2.87							$11,268.75






							12/24/11							Interest Payment							$2.87							$11,271.62




















2012






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2012






							1/1/12							Beginning Balance														$11,271.62






							1/24/12							Interest Payment (At Maturity)							$2.87							$11,274.49






							2/22/12							Balance														$11,274.49






							2/24/12							Interest							$2.87							$11,277.36






							3/26/12							Interest							$2.87							$11,280.23






							4/26/12							Interest							$2.87							$11,283.10






							5/26/12							Interest							$2.39							$11,285.49






							6/27/13							Interest							$2.39							$11,287.88






							7/28/13							Interest							$2.39							$11,290.27






							8/28/13							Interest							$2.39							$11,292.66






							9/28/13							Interest							$2.39							$11,295.05






							10/26/13							Interest							$2.39							$11,297.44






							11/28/13							Interest							$1.91							$11,299.35






							12/27/12							Interest							$1.91							$11,301.26




















2013






							






							Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve Commission






							P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483






							FINANCIAL ACTIVITY (CD Account)        2013






							1/1/13							Beginning Balance														$11,301.26






							1/31/12							Interest							$1.91							$11,303.17






							3/4/13							Interest							$1.91							$11,305.08






							4/3/13							Interest							$1.92							$11,307.00






							5/6/13							Interest							$1.92							$11,308.92
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                    Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve






Commission






P. O. Box 847, Winnfield, LA  71483




















Meeting Date:  May 30, 2012






________________________________________________________________________













Agenda:






· Adopt/ Amend Agenda






· Adopt Last Meeting Minutes ( February28,2013 )






· New / Old Business      






                  Financial Report Update ( thru 05/29/2013 )






                     Duck Blind Permits Update






[bookmark: _GoBack]                     Saline Lake Commission






                     Aquatic Vegetation Management (Status/Update/Plan)






· Public Comments






· Adjourn



























____________________________                    __________________________






Bill Hightower – President                                                Richard Bagwell – Sec/Treas
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